### FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD CORNERSTONE DAYCARE LEARNING CENTER REGISTRATION PROCEDURE AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Registration is made by returning all enrollment forms and a copy of current shot records and birth certificate along with the non-refundable registration fee of \$50.00/\$75.00, before your child can be considered accepted by the Center.

# RATE SCHEDULE (2023-24 SCHOOL YEAR)

Registration fee\$50.00Family Registration fee\$75.00

# WEEKLY FEES

Walkers	\$247.00
2 year old (diapers)	\$231.00
2 year old (no diapers)	\$221.00
Three – Five year olds	\$204.00

PART TIME: Three - Five year olds – FULL DAYS \$51.00

PRESCHOOL: Three - Five year olds 8:00-11:15 \$35.00 daily

FAMILY DISCOUNT: 5% off the oldest child's regular rate for families enrolled full-time

DIAPERS: Provided by center. If your child requires a different brand of diaper than provided, there is an additional cost of \$5.00 weekly.

### FINANCIAL INFORMATION

- 1. Any questions concerning accounts should be directed to Billing Department.
- 2. Payment is made through Tuition Express automatic draft and through the ProCare software with credit or debit card. No cash or checks are accepted.
- 3. Payments should be made on MONDAY of the current week to avoid a late payment fee.
- 4. Fees are assessed for late pick up according to the Parent Agreement. Continual or excessive late pickups (6 or more) could result in additional payments or disenrollment from the center.
- 5. Fees are listed for the 23-24 school year. However, Cornerstone does reserve the right to assess fees and raise rates to reflect cost of food and/or materials as needed.

# SCHOOL AGE FEES

#### SCHOOL AGE SUMMER FUN PROGRAM

Registration Family	\$50.00 \$75.00
Full Time Weekly	\$185.00
Daily rate	\$50.00
Activity Fee	\$65.00 per child

#### BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE

Registration per child Family	\$50.00 \$75.00
	<u>WEEKLY</u>
Before AND After School Before OR After School (K's-5th Grade) Car Riders	\$115.00 \$57.50
	\$110.00

# SCHOOL CLOSINGS

Additional cost for children enrolled in Before & After School	\$15 / day
Additional cost for children enrolled in Before OR After School	\$25 / day

### \*Up to a maximum of \$185 for a full week

# SCHOOL DELAYS

Additional cost for children enrolled in Before & After School \$10

Additional cost for children enrolled in After only (if there is space) \$15

#### DROP IN HOURLY FEES

Limited availability - \$10 per hour 3 hour minimum